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C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/

APPENDIX A

NETS, AND SPARE PARTS

COMDTINST M13482.3A

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBERS FOR SLINGS,

10,000-POUND CAPACITY SLING SET AND COMPONENTS

10,000- or 25,000-Pound Capacity Sling Set (Circled Numbers Correspond with NSNs of Identified Part)

NSN

1670-01-027-2902
4030-01-048-4045
5315-01-115-3482
5365-01-235-0908
5306-00-944-1536
5310-00-207-9274
5315-00-2341864
4020-01-047-6814
4030-01-048-4046
5364-01-109-2543
5315-01-121-0497
4030-01-100-1684
5360-01-115-6833
5365-01-046-3670
5306-00-771-7621
5310-00-807-1467
4010-01-058-4772
4010-01-193-9331
8460-00-606-8366

PART NUMBER

38850-00001-043
38850-00004-045
38850-00008-101
38850-00015-104
NAS1306-16D
AN 320C6

MS 24665-302
38850-00009-055
38850-00011-041
38850-00015-101
38850-00008-103
38850-00017-101
38850-00019-101
MS 3217-1050
NAS 1303-21
MS 21042-3
38850-00053-101
577-0615
Mil-41835

DESCRIPTION Qty
Sling Set Assembly Complete LIN T79003 lea
Apex Fitting Assembly lea
Pin, Apex Fitting lea
Spacer, Apex lea
Bolt lea
Nut, Castellated lea
Cotter Pin lea
Rope Assembly, Black 4ea
Grabhook Assembly 4ea
Spacer, Grabhook 4ea
Pin, Spacer 4ea
K eeper, Grabhook 4ea
K eeper, Spring 4ea
Snap Ring 4ea
Bolt, Shear 4ea
Nut, Lock 4ea
Chain, 8-foot Length 4ea
Link, Coupling 4ea
Kit Bag, Flyer's lea
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C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/
COMDTINST M13482.3A
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25,000-POUND CAPACITY SLING SET AND COMPONENTS

NSN

1670-01-027-2900

4030-01-048-4044

5315-01-119-9065

1670-01-235-0907

5306-00-944-2659

5310-00-207-9274

5315-00-234-1864

1670-01-047-6815

4030-01-048-4047

1670-01-109-2544

5315-01-121-2874

4030-01-100-1685

5360-01-115-6833

5365-00-261-3918

5306-00-771-7621

5310-00-807-1467

4010-01-058-4771

4010-01-041-9751

8460-00-606-8366

PART NUMBER

38850-00001-044

38850-00004-046

38850-00008-102

38850-00015-105

NAS1306-22D

AN 320C6

MS 24665-302

38850-00009-056

38850-00011-046

38850-00015-102

38850-00008-104

38850-00017-102

38850-00019-101

MS 3217-1075

NAS 1303-21

MS 21042-3

38850-00053-102

664241

Mil-41835

DESCRIPTION

Sling Set Assembly Complete LIN T79009

ShackleAssembly

Pin, Apex Fitting

Spacer, Apex

Bolt

Nut, Castellated

Cotter Pin

Rope Assembly

Grabhook Assembly

Spacer, Grabhook

Pin, Spacer

Latch, Safety Hook

Keeper, Spring

Snap Ring

Bolt, Shear

Expanded Washer

Chain, 8-foot Length

Link, Coupling

Kit Bag, Flyer's

Qty

lea

lea

lea

lea

1lea

1lea

1lea

4ea

4 ea

4ea

4ea

4 ea

4 ea

4ea

4ea

4ea

lea



C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/
COMDTINST M13482.3A

15,000-POUND CAPACITY MULTILEG SLING ASSEMBLY

NSN PART NUM BER DESCRIPTION Qty
1670-00-902-3080 3900061 S L g desembly, LIN T780571 lea
5365-00-946-8719 AC6000292 Web Ring assembly lea
1670-00-719-6243 MS24553-1 Link Assembly, Web Ring lea
1670-00-946-8631 3110167 Sling leg assembly 4 ea

NA 3910112-5 K eeper, 5-inch, leg assembly 4ea
NA 391011-1 K eeper, 6 1/4-inch, leg assembly 4 ea
1670-00-719-6343 MS 24553-1 Link assembly, dling leg lea
NA 31610 Grab link 4 ea
NA FE7623-3 K eeper, grab link 4 ea
NA 34012-18 Spring keeper, grab link 4 ea
5310-00-167-0818 NAS1145f0363f Washer keeper, grab link 4 ea
5315-00-812-3765 MS20392-2033 Pin, keeper, grab link 4 ea
5315-00-839-2325 MS24665-132 Cotter pin, keeper, grab link 4 ea
NA 31611 Coupling link 4ea
NA 34080-4 Chain 4 ea
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C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/

COMDTINST M13482.3A

40,000-POUND CAPACITY SLING SET AND COMPONENTS

NSN

3940-01-183-2118

4030-01-199-9562

NA

NA

NA

5306-00-763-7931

5310-00-176-8110

5315-00-234-1864

3940-01-194-9364

4030-01-197-1629

NA

5306-00-151-1482

5310-00-167-1292

5315-00-285-7161

NA

5310-00-167-0818

5315-00-839-2325

4010-01-081-5114

NA
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PART NUMBER

TAMCN

FE8109-1

FE8109-5

FE8109-3

FE8109-2

NAS1306-21D

AN320-6

M S24665-302

JETSWMC-2000

FE8103-1

FE8103-4

AN12-42

AN310-12

MS20392-2033

34012-18

AN960-10

MS24665-132

577-0815

607050

DESCRIPTION

Sling Set Assembly Conplete

Apex shackle assenbly
Shackle

Pin, shackle, apex

Spacer, shackle, apex
Bolt, shear

Nut, castellated, plain, hex
Cotter Pin

Sling leg

Shackle assembly

Spacer, grab link

Bolt, grablink

Nut, plain, castellated, plain, hex

Pin, cotter

Spring, keeper, grab link
Washer, keeper, grab link
Cotter pin, keeper, grab link
Link, Coupling

Chain, 8-foot

Qty

lea

lea

lea

lea

lea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea

4 ea



C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/
COMDTINST M13482.3A

FLAT WEB NYLON SLINGS

TYPE X NYLON AERIAL DELIVERY SLING
Description

NSN

3940-00-675-5001
1670-00-393-0460

Sling, endless donut, 10-inch
Ring assembly, 25,000-pound capacly

TYPE XXVI NYLON MULTILOOP LINE

NSN

1670-01-062-6301
1670-01-062-6306
1670-01-062-6304
1670-01-062-6305
1670-01-063-7760
1670-01-062-6310
1670-01-062-6303
1670-01-062-6307
1670-01-063-7761
1670-01-062-6308
1670-01-062-6302
1670-01-064-4453
1670-01-062-6309
1670-01-062-6313
1670-01-064-4454
1670-01-062-6311
1670-01-062-6312
1670-01-107-7651

NSN

1670-01-388-6789
1670-01-388-8480
1670-01-388-3845
1670-01-388-8479
1670-01-388-3917
1670-01-388-3901
1670-01-388-3965

ROUNDSLINGS

CAPACITY

5,300-pound
8,400-pound
5,300-pound
8,400-pound
13,200-pound
21,200-pound
21,200-pound

Description

2-loop, 3 foot
4-loop, 3 foot
2-loop, 9 foot
4-loop, 9 foot
2-loop, 11 foot
4-loop, 11 foot
2-loop, 12 foot
4-loop, 12 foot
2-loop, 16 foot
4-loop, 16 foot
2-loop, 20 foot
4-loop, 20 foot
4-loop, 28 foot
3-loop, 60 foot
6-loop, 60 foot
2-loop, 120 foot
6-loop, 120 foot
3-loop, 140 foot

LENGTH

8 foot
8 foot
17 foot
17 foot
30 foot
65 foot
70 foot
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C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/
COMDTINST M13482.3A

5,000- AND 10.000-POUND CAPACITY CARGO NETS AND COMPONENTS

NSN Part Number Description Qty

1670-01-058-3811 6018-5 Net, 5,000-pound capacity, lea
LIN NO2776, TAMCN J3121

1670-01-058-3810 6018-10 Net, 10,000-pound capacity, lea
LIN NO2708, TAMCN J3120

1670-01-070-5276 6019 Apex fitting lea

1670-01-067-9989 6020 Hook 4 ea

4020-01-118-5826 M7515-7N Repair cord, used on As req
part no. 6018-5

4020-01-119-5994 6018-20 Repair cord, used on As req
part no. 6018-10

8030-01-152-2286 WB460-23 Antiabrasion compound, As req
olive drab

8030-01-154-2327 WB460-7012 Antiabrasion compound, As req
black

1080-00-108-1155 13226E0964-2  Transportease 1ea*

8460-00-606-8366 MIL-K-41835  Kit bag, flyers 1 ea*

* Alternate NSN is 1080-00-107-8580. These cases are designed and marked for use with t
camouflage screen. Camouflage system markings should be replaced with “Helicopter External Cargo
Net, 10,000-pound capacity.”

PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

NSN Description
4240-00-052-3776 Eye goggles
8415-01-158-9445 Gloves, electrical workers, size 9
8415-01-158-9446 Gloves, electrical workers, size 10
8415-01-158-9447 Gloves, electrical workers, size 11
8415-01-158-9448 Gloves, electrical workers, size 12
8415-00-268-7859 Gloves, leather
4240-00-759-3290 Headset (USAF)
4240-00-762-2582 Headset (USAF)
8415-00-071-8786 Helmet, flight deck (USN/USMC/USAF)
6515-00-137-6345 Plugs, ear, hearing protection
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C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/

COMDTINST M13482.3A

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL

NSN

4030-00-360-0304
5305-00-726-2553
5310-00-835-2037
4030-00-678-8562
5305-00-940-8069
5310-00-842-1190
4030-00-090-5354
5305-00-177-5617
5310-00-891-3428
4020-00-240-2146
8305-00-958-3685
8305-00-191-1101
7510-00-079-0286
7520-00-634-6583
7510-00-230-2734
7520-00-286-5362
5825-00-917-3738
6260-01-074-4230
6260-00-106-7478
6260-01-074-4229
1670-00-783-5988
1670-00-212-1149
1670-00-516-8405
1670-00-753-3928
8135-00-664-6958
8135-00-808-6446
8345-00-174-6865
4020-00-231-2581
4020-00-968-1357
6850-00-264-9038
7510-00-266-5016

Description

Clevis assembly, small, MS 70087-1
Bolt, Screw Cap, Hexagon Head
Nut, Plain, Hexagon
Clevis assembly, medium, MS 70087-2, Shackle
Bolt, Screw Cap, Hexagon Head
Nut, Plain, Hexagon

Clevis agnbly, large, MS 70087-3, Shackle
Bolt, Screw Cap, Hexagon Head
Nut, Plain, Hexagon
Cord, nylon, Type Ill, 550-pound breaking strength
Felt sheeting, 1/2-inch thick, 30-inch wide
Felt sheeting, 1/2-inch thick, 60-inch wide
Ink, marking, parachute, orange-yellow, marker

Ink, marking, parachute, orange-yellow, liquid
Ink, marking, parachute, strata-blue, marker
Ink, marking, parachute, strata-blue, liquid
Light, beacon, beanbag
Light, chemical wand, 30-minute glow time, Yellow
Light, chemical wand, 6-hour glow time, Green
Light, chemical wand, 12-hour glow time, Green
Link assembly, Type IV

&het, Adjustable, Assembly, Tiedown

i@down, Cargo, Aircraft, 10,000-pound capacity
Pad, energy-dissipating, honeycomb
Padding, cellulose, 20-inch by 60-foot
Padding, cellulose, 24-inch by 125-foot
Panel, marker, red-yellow, VS-17, orange
Rope, 3/8-inch, TR605, Natural
Rope, fibrous, 1/2-inch, MIL-R-17343
Solvent, dry cleaning, PD-680

dpe, adhesive, pressure-sensitive, 2-inch wide roll, green
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C1, FM 10-450-4/MCRP 4-23E, VOL II/INWP 3-04.12/AFJMAN 11-223, VOL II/
COMDTINST M13482.3A

A-8

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL (CONTINUED)

7510-00-074-4969
1670-00-725-1437
5340-01-204-3009
1670-00-937-0271
5365-00-937-0147
3990-00-937-0272
1670-00-986-1139

dpe, adhesive, pressure-sensitive, 2-inch wide roll, red
i€-down strap, CGU-I/B, 5,000-pound capacity
i€-down strap, web nylon, 5,000-pound capacity
i€-down strap, web nylon, 10,000-pound capacity

D-Ring, aerial delivery

Load binder assembly

Quick-fit strap fastener

Two-point link assembly components:

5306-00-435-8994
5310-00-232-5165
1670-00-003-1954
5365-00-007-3414

1670-00-574-8044
5920-01-192-5535
5920-01-347-0728

8305-00-082-5752
8305-00-268-2411

1670-00-587-3421
3940-00-892-4380
3940-00-892-4374
1450-01-219-4360
1450-00-414-7172
4020-00-881-8736
4020-01-365-3115
4020-01-337-3185
1670-01-003-0803
1450-00-169-6927
1398-00-004-9175
1670-00-103-6617

Bolt, 1-inch diameter, 4-inch long (2 each)
Nut, 1-inch diameter (2 each)

Plate, side, 5 1/2-inch long (2 each)
Spacer, large

¥and, static discharge
¥and, static discharge, 3-foot, PN 1610AS100-1, TAMCN C625
\and,static discharge, 5-foot, PN 1610AS100-2, TAMCN C6252

Webbing, nylon, tubular, 1/2-inch, 1,000-pound breaking strengt
\abbing, cotton, 1/4-inch, 80-pound breaking strength

EXTERNAL LIFT DEVICES

Bag, cargo, A-22, LIN B 14181, TAMCN C4070
Cargo net, 14-foot square, 10-inch mesh
Cargo net, 14-foot square, 8-inch mesh
Mk105 pendant
MKkZ105 siing sling assembly, 6,000-pound capacity
MKk105 sling leg assembly
Pendant, reach, 11,000-pound capacity
Pendant, reach, 25,000-pound capacity
Releasable swivel hook pendant sling AC6000500 Mod 1
Sling, pallet, Mk86, LIN S80670
Sling, pallet, Mk100, LIN S80738
Swivel hook sling leg, AC6000153 (USMC, USN)



